

Freedom of Information Report **FOI/ 10099**

Question (dated:02/03/2020)
Requestor Category: Whatdotheyknow

Do you keep any statistics on patients who have had to be readmitted within 30 days of being discharged from hospital and if so can you give me the figures for the years 2018 and 2019

Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

Trust	Indicator	2018	2019
PAHT	Discharges	201663	211099
	Re-admissions	11840	13168
	Re-admission rate	5.87%	6.24%

Response – Salford Royal Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Trust	Indicator	2018	2019
SRFT	Discharges	37951	38900
	Re-admissions	3802	3795
	Re-admission rate	10.02%	9.76%